## UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY MAC#: X9901-026

MINNEAPOLIS MN 55408

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

PATRICIA J LIM 725 W BUCKINGHAM PL UNI CHICAGO IL 60657

Doc#: 0332101279

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/17/2003 03:25 PM Pg: 1 of 1

Loan Number: 591-9343889

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): PATRICIA J LIM

Original Mortgagee(S): WELLS FARGO HOME MCR7CAGE, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0011207776

Date of No e. 12/05/2001

Original Recording Date: 12/19/2001

Property Address: 725 W BUCKINGHAM PL 1AND1P CHICA GO, IL 60657

Legal Description: Lot Block Section Township Range Plat

Units 1 and P-1 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Buckingham Palace Condominium, as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as document number 97969406, in Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Pin #: 14-21-309-072-1001

County: Cook County, State of Phinois

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this late of 10/20/2003.

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. == Dave Skidmore ==

By: DAVE SKIDMORE
Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN
DOCUMENTATION

State of UT City/County of CACHE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/20/2003 by DAVE SKIDMORE, AUTHORIZED OFFICER of WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

== Jared O Kirby ==

Notary Public: JARED KIRBY My Commission Expires: 08/04/2007 Resides in: CACHE